Monthly Setflement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for:
Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated
8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period”
shal! mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the ealendar month in which this Certificate is delivered.

This Report is delivered pursuant to Clanse 9.5(b} of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Apreement dated
Augnst 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time 1o time, and as supplemented by the Senes 2004-1 Supplement
The undersigned, a duly suthorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:

(i) Capital One (Europe) PLC is Servicer under the Receivablies Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

{ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.

(iti) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agrecment.

Monthly Period March 2012
Distribution Date April 16, 2012
Interest Payment Date June 18, 2012

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables
BOM Finance Charge Receivables
Taotal BOM Receivables

Removed Principal Receivables

Removed Finance Charge Receivables

Removed Total Receivables

Additional Principal Receivables

Additional Finance Charge Receivables

Additional Total Receivables

EOM Principal Receivables

EOM Finance Charge Receivables Accounts
Total EOM Receivables: 2,324,514

Monthly Average Principal Receivables

EOM Transferor Percentage
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£2,022,643,443.03
£89,982,237.86
£2,112,625,680.89

£6.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£1,587,842,590.88
£86,662,178.86
£2,074,504,769.74

£1,997,766,245.94

55.36706%

March 2012




Tyust Defanlts and Delinguencies

Gross Defaulted Amount
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts
Net Defaulted Amount

Accounts
30 - 59 days delinquent 17,749
61 - 89 days delinquent 14,084
90+ days delinquent * 32,349
Total 30+ days delinquent * 64,182
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables

Trust Collections

Total Custemer Payments

Recoveries & Sale Recoveres

Interchange

Interest Eamings on Trust Accounts

Total Frust Collections and Gross Payment Rate 15.34%

Periodic Finance Charges Collected
Special Fees

AMF Collections

Recoveries & Sale Recoveries

Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts
Acquired Interchange

Total Trust Finance Charge Collections

Trust Principal Collections and Peincipal Payment Rate 13.63%

* Includes bankruptey, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off
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Receivables
£14,954.823.15
£7,357,982.48
£7,596,840.67

£31,331,394.45
£25913,046.28
£61,679,018.71
£118,923,459.44
5.73%

£314,258,701.87
£7,357,982.48
£2,451,462.60

59.343.42
£324,127,4%90.37

£32,688,548.60
£5,872,804.60
£27,021.67
£7,357,982.48
£59,343.42
£2.451 462 60
£48,457,169.37

£275,670,321.00

March 2012




Series 2004-1

Series Investor Allocation Amount Inforination

Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class A

Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class A Euro Adjusted Investor Interest

Irnitial Class B Sterling Invested Amount

Cumulptive Prineipal Payments made ta Class B

Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

End of Interest Period Class B Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest

Class B Euro Adjusted Investor Interest

Tnitial Class C Sterling Invested Amaount

Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C

Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs

. End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount

End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)
Class C Adjusted Invesior Interest

Class C Furo Adjusted Investor Interest

Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage

Annualized Gross Charge-OfF Rate
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate

Finance Chkarge Collections allocable te Series

Coltections Allocated to Series Servicer Interchange
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds

Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds
Reserve Draw Amoust credited to Series 2004-1

Series Available Finance Charge Collections
Distribution of Finance Charge Collections
Investor Trustee Payment Amount

Loan Note Tssuer Costs Amount

[ssuer Costs Amount

Class A Monthly Finance Amount
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid
Class A Additional Firance Amount

Class A Quarterly Finance Amoeunt Accrued {EURQ}
Class A Quarterly Finance Assount Paid (EURO)

_oan Note Issuer Extra Amouni
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£358,556,200.00
£0,00
£0.00
£358,556,200.00

£0.00
£358,556,200,00

{EURDH $29,000,000.00

£29,823,200.0¢
£0.00
£0.00
£29,823,200.00

£0.00
£29,823,200.00

(EURO) 44,000,008.80

£38,634,600.00
£0.00
£0.00
£38,634,600.00

£0.00
£38,634,600.00

{EURD) 57,000,000,00

21,11168%
21.11168%

8.73%

4.43%

£10,230,122.28
£266,883.75
£0.00

.00
£0.00
£9,963,238.53

£14,550,17
£4,789.39
£7,413.60

£404,307.19

£0.00
£0.00
51066133 (BURO)
0.00 (2URD)
£0.00
March 2012




Class B Monthly Finance Amount
Class B Deficiency Amommt Paid
Class B Additional Finance Amount

Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued {EURQ)
Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURC)

Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Avaitable Funds
Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange

Total Servicing Fee Paid

Class A Investor Default Amount {Loss Make-up {(Drefault))
Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs)}

Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Defmdt))
Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-OfTs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Class C Monthly Finance Amount
Class C Deficiency Amount Paid
Class C Additional Finance Amount

Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO)
Class C Quarterty Finance Amount Paid (EURD)

Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up {Defauit}))
Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge~-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))

Reserve Account Deposit Amaount
Spread Account Deposit Amount

Aggregate Investor Indemnity Amaount
Loan Note Issuer {Term} Return
Tssuer Profit Amount

Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounis

Series Excess Finznce Charge Collections available for Sharing

Series Finance Charge Shortfall
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available to Series
Series Finance Charge Shortfalt Paid

Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shertfall
Reallocated Class B Prncipal Collections to cover Class A Shentfall

Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Avaifable Spread
Reallocated Class C Principal Collectiens to cover Class B Shortfall

Class C Requited Amount Shortfall over Available Spread
Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall

Available Spread Account Amount

Required Spread Account Amount
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£44,256,72
£0.00
£0.00

5577244 (EURC)
0.00 (EURD)

£711,690.00
£266,883.75
£978,573.75

£2,651,057.74
£0.00

£220,503.86
£0.00

£81,526.97
£0.00
£0.00

105,184.00 (EURD)
0,00 (EURO)

£285,652.72
£0.00

£0.00
£0,00

£0,00
£747.00
£2,425.81

£o0.00

£5.533.917.36

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£0.00

£0.00
£6.00
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Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Coflections
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period
Amounts Available to make Principal Payments

Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Co!l and Reduction Amounts

Contrelled Accumulatien Amoung

Collections available to Sharing

Series 2004-1 Principal Shortfall

Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series
Tatal Available Principal Collections

End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A
Fnd of Tnterest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B
End of Interest Period Priceipal Funding Account Balancs for Class C

Series Performance Indicators

Portfolio vield
Current Month
Prior Month

Two Month Prior

‘Three-month Average

Net portfolio yield
Current Month
Prior Month

Two Month Prior

Three-month Average

Expense Rate
Current Month

Prior Month

Two Month Prier
Three-month Average

Portfolio adjusted vield
Current Month

Prior henth
Twa Month Prior
Three-month Average

£38,198,034.49
£0.00
£58,198,634.49

£3,157,214.32
£0.00

£6.00

£58,198,634.49
£0.00
£0.00
£58,198,634.49

£0.00
£0.00
£0.00

28.29%
27.91%
27.36%
27.85%

19.56%
18.76%
17.60%
18.64%

4.25%
4.23%
4.20%
4.22%

15.31%
14.54%
13.40%
14.42%

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 11-Apr-12

o Vo

Name: Vicki Swanson

Title: Authorized Signatory
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