Monthly Settlement Report

Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer for: Castle Receivables Trust Series 2004-1

Capitalised terms used in this Report have their respective meanings set forth in the Master Definitions Schedule dated 8 August 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, provided, however, that the "preceding Monthly Period" shall mean the Monthly Period immediately preceding the calendar month in which this Certificate is delivered. This Report is delivered pursuant to Clause 9.5(b) of the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement dated August 8, 2001, as amended and restated from time to time, and as supplemented by the Series 2004-1 Supplement

The undersigned, a duly authorized representative of the Servicer, does hereby certify in this Certificate:

- (i) Capital One (Europe) PLC is Servicer under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.
- (ii) The undersigned is an Authorised Officer.
- (iii) The date of this Report is on or before a Transfer Date under the Receivables Trust Deed and Servicing Agreement.

Monthly Period
Distribution Date
Interest Payment Date

March 2012 April 16, 2012 June 15, 2012

Trust Receivables Information

BOM Principal Receivables		£2,022,643,443.03
BOM Finance Charge Receivables		£89,982,237.86
Total BOM Receivables		£2,112,625,680.89
Removed Principal Receivables		£0.00
Removed Finance Charge Receivables		£0.00
Removed Total Receivables		£0.00
Additional Principal Receivables		£0.00
Additional Finance Charge Receivables		£0,02
Additional Total Receivables		£0.00
		81 007 042 500 00
EOM Principal Receivables		£1,987,842,590.88
EOM Finance Charge Receivables	Accounts	£86,662,178.86
Total EOM Receivables:	2,324,514	£2,074,504,769.74
		•
Monthly Average Principal Receivables		£1,997,766,245.94
		** 0 < *** 0 < 0 < 0 < 0 < 0 < 0 < 0 < 0
EOM Transferor Percentage		55.36706%

Trust Defaults and Delinquencies

		Receivables
Gross Defaulted Amount		£14,954,823.15
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries on Defaulted Accounts		£7,357,982.48
Net Defaulted Amount		£7,596,840.67
	Accounts	
30 - 59 days delinquent	17,749	£31,331,394.45
60 - 89 days delinquent	14,084	£25,913,046.28
90+ days delinquent *	32,349	£61,679,018.71
Total 30+ days delinquent *	64,182	£118,923,459.44
Delinquencies 30+ days delinquencies as a percentage of EOM Total Receivables		5.73%

Trust Collections

Total Customer Payments		£314,258,701.87
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries		£7,357,982.48
Interchange		£2,451,462.60
Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts		59,343.42
Total Trust Collections and Gross Payment Rate	15.34%	£324,127,490.37
Periodic Finance Charges Collected		£32,688,548.60
Special Fees		£5,872,804.60
AMF Collections		£27,027.67
Recoveries & Sale Recoveries		£7,357,982.48
Interest Earnings on Trust Accounts		£59,343.42
Acquired Interchange		£2,451,462.60
Total Trust Finance Charge Collections		£48,457,169.37
Trust Principal Collections and Principal Payment Rate	13.63%	£275,670,321.00

^{*} Includes bankruptcy, application fraud, and deceased, which are pending charge-off

Series Investor Allocation Amount Information

Initial Class A Sterling Invested Amount		£358,556,200.00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class A		£0,00
Class A Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs		£0.00
End of Interest Period Class A Sterling Investor Amount		£358,556,200.00
End of Interest Period Class A Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)		£0.00
Class A Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest		£358,556,200.00
Class A Euro Adjusted Investor Interest	(EURO)	529,000,000.00
Initial Class B Sterling Invested Amount		£29,823,200.00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class B		£0.00
Class B Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs		£0,02
End of Interest Period Class B Sterling Investor Amount		£29,823,200.00
•		
End of Interest Period Class B Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)		00.0£
Class B Sterling Adjusted Investor Interest		£29,823,200.00
		** *** ***
Class B Euro Adjusted Investor Interest	(EURO)	44,000,000.00
Initial Class C Sterling Invested Amount		£38,634,600.00
Cumulative Principal Payments made to Class C		00.0£
Class C Unreimbursed Investor Charge Offs		£0.0£
End of Interest Period Class C Sterling Investor Amount		£38,634,600.00
End of Interest Period Class C Principal Funding Account Balance (Sterling)		£0,00
Class C Adjusted Investor Interest		£38,634,600.00
Class C Euro Adjusted Investor Interest	(EURO)	57,000,000.00
Citis of Euro Adjusted Investor Interest	(Bollo)	, ,
Monthly Average Floating Investor Percentage		21,11168%
Monthly Average Fixed Investor Percentage		21.11168%
		9 770/
Annualized Gross Charge-Off Rate		8.73% 4.43%
Annualized Net Charge-Off Rate		4.4370
Finance Charge Collections allocable to Series		£10,230,122.28
Collections Allocated to Series Servicer Interchange		£266,883.75
Principal Funding Investment Proceeds		£0,00
Available Reserve Account Investment Proceeds		0.00
Reserve Draw Amount credited to Series 2004-1		£0,00
Series Available Finance Charge Collections		£9,963,238.53
Distribution of Finance Charge Collections		•
Investor Trustee Payment Amount		£14,550.17
Loan Note Issuer Costs Amount		£4,789.39
Issuer Costs Amount		£7,413,60
Class A Monthly Finance Amount		£404,307.19
Class A Deficiency Amount Paid		00.0£
Class A Additional Finance Amount		00.0£
Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO)	510,661,33 (EURO)	
Class A Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)	0.00 (EURO)	
		20.52
Loan Note Issuer Extra Amount		00.03

Class B Monthly Finance Amount Class B Deficiency Amount Paid			£44,256.72 £0.00
Class B Additional Finance Amount			00.03
Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO) Class B Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)	55,772.44 0.00	(EURO) (EURO)	
Combined Class Servicing Fee Paid from Available Funds Servicing Fee Paid from Servicer Interchange Total Servicing Fee Paid	£266,883.75 £978,573.75		£711,690.00
Class A Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) Reimbursement of Class A Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))			£2,651,057.74 £0.00
Class B Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) Reimbursement of Class B Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))			£220,503.86 £0.00
Class C Monthly Finance Amount Class C Deficiency Amount Paid Class C Additional Finance Amount			£81,926.97 £0.00 £0.00
Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Accrued (EURO) Class C Quarterly Finance Amount Paid (EURO)	105,184.00 0.00	(EURO) (EURO)	
Class C Investor Default Amount (Loss Make-up (Default)) Reimbursement of Class C Investor Charge-Offs (Loss Make-up (Charge-Offs))			£285,652.72 £0.00
Reserve Account Deposit Amount Spread Account Deposit Amount			00.0 2 00.0 2
Aggregate Investor Indemnity Amount			£0.00
Loan Note Issuer (Term) Return			£747.00
Issuer Profit Amount			£2,425.81
Expenses Loan Note Additional Amounts			0.00£
Series Excess Finance Charge Collections available for Sharing			£5,533,917,36
Series Finance Charge Shortfall			00.03
Group 1 Excess Finance Charges available to Series			£0.00
Series Finance Charge Shortfall Paid			£0.00
Class A Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread			£0.00
Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall			00.03
Reallocated Class B Principal Collections to cover Class A Shortfall			£0.00
Class B Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread Reallocated Class C Principal Collections to cover Class B Shortfall			£0,00 £0.00
Class C Required Amount Shortfall over Available Spread Spread Account Draw Amount to cover Class C Shortfall			£0.00
Available Spread Account Amount Required Spread Account Amount			00.03 00.03

Use of Series Principal Collections

Series Principal Collections	£58,198,634.49
Less: Reallocated Principal Collections for the Monthly Period	£0.0£
Amounts Available to make Principal Payments	£58,198,634.49
,	
Series Default Amount paid from Available Funds	£3,157,214.32
Reimbursed Reallocated Principal Coll and Reduction Amounts	£0.00
Controlled Accumulation Amount	0.00
Collections available to Sharing	£58,198,634.49
Series 2004-1 Principal Shortfall	£0.00
Shared Principal Collections allocated to Series	£0.00
Total Available Principal Collections	£58,198,634.49
Total Available Limitipal Conventions	
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class A	£0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class B	£0.00
End of Interest Period Principal Funding Account Balance for Class C	£0.00
Series Performance Indicators	
Portfolio yield	
Current Month	28.29%
Prior Month .	27.91%
Two Month Prior	27.36%
Three-month Average	<u>.27.85%</u>
Net portfolio yield	
Current Month	19.56%
Prior Month	18.76%
Two Month Prior	17.60%
Three-month Average	<u>18,64%</u>
Expense Rate	1000/
Current Month	4.25%
Prior Month	4.23%
Two Month Prior	4.20%
Three-month Average	4.22%
Portfolio adjusted yield	15.31%
Current Month	14.54%
Prior Month	13.40%
Two Month Prior	13.40% 14.42%
Three-month Average	14.4270

Signed on behalf of Capital One (Europe) PLC, as Servicer, on this 11-Apr-12

By:

Name:

Title:

Vicki Swansor

Authorized Signatory